
First Name Last Name Job Title Organization Phone e-mail

Reza Afshari Toxiologist, Environmental Health BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2462 reza.afshari@bccdc.ca

Olga Bitzikos Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 604.675.3917 olga.bitzikos@vch.ca

Paul Broda

Environmental Health Manager - 

Northern District, EPHS First Nations Health Authority 250.645.3005 paul.broda@fnha.ca

Laurie Chan

Professor and Canada Research Chair 

in Toxicology and Environmental 

Health University of Ottawa

613.562.5800 

x7116 laurie.chan@uottawa.ca

Paolo Ciocca Environmental Health Officer First Nations Health Authority 604.693.6952 paolo.ciocca@fnha.ca

Maycira Costa Professor

Remote Sensing and Spectra Lab, 

University of Victoria 250.721.7334 maycira@uvic.ca

Melissa Daniels District Manager, EPHS Chilliwack First Nations Health Authority 604.824.2604 melissa.daniels@fnha.ca

Jared Dick Associate Biologist Nuu-Chah-Nulth Tribal Council 250.725.3899 jared.dick@nuuchahnulth.org

Beth Elliott Head, Food Contaminants Section

Bureau of Chemical Safety, Food 

Directorate, Health Canada 613.954.1073 elizabeth.elliott@hc-sc.gc.ca

Charmaine Enns Medical Health Officer Island Health Authority 250.331.8591 charmaine.enns@viha.ca

Svetlana Esenkulova Biologist Pacific Salmon Foundation svesen@uvic.ca

Karen Fediuk

Nutrition Researcher/Senior 

Researcher

Karen Fediuk (Owner) and The 

Firelight Group 250.246.0154 karen.fediuk@gmail.com

Lise Fish Environmental Health Officer First Nations Health Authority 250.627.3060 lise.fish@fnha.ca

Nicole Frederickson Biologist Island Marine Aquatic Working Group nfrederickson.imawg@gmail.com

Raina Fumerton Northwest Medical Health Officer Northern Health Authority 250.631.4261 Raina.Fumerton@northernhealth.ca 

Catherine Galligos Director of Lands and Resources Tla'amin Nation 604.483.9646 cathy.galligos@tn-bc.ca 

David Graham Laboratory Director Canadian Food Inspection Agency 604.292.6066 david.l.graham@inspection.gc.ca

Nicky Haigh Manager / Biologist

Harmful Algae Monitoring Program, 

Vancouver Island University 250.740.6354 nicky.haigh@viu.ca

Angela Hansen Research Biologist, PollutionTracker

Vancouver Aquarium Marine Science 

Centre 604.239.8598 Angela.Hansen@vanaqua.org 

Paul Hasselback Medical Health Officer Island Health Authority 250.739.6304 Paul.Hasselback@viha.ca

Martin Haulena Vancouver Aquarium Veterinarian Vancouver Aquarium 604.659.3468 martin.haulena@vanaqua.org

Chelsea Himsworth BC Regional Director Canadian Wildlife Health Cooperative 604.556.3150 Chelsea.Himsworth@gov.bc.ca

Lara Hoshizaki Coordinator

Coastal First Nations Regional 

Monitoring System 604.696.9889 larahoshizaki@gmail.com

Yaxi Hu PhD Student University of British Columbia huyaxi2004@gmail.com

Shelley Jepps

Senior Shellfish Aquaculture Biologist/ 

BCARP Science Liaison Fisheries & Oceans Canada 256.286.5839 Shelley.Jepps@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Devan Johnson Technician

Harmful Algae Monitoring Program, 

Vancouver Island University 250.740.6354 devan.johnson@viu.ca

Virginia Jorgensen Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 604.675.3913 Virginia.Jorgensen@vch.ca

Tom Kosatsky Director, Environmental Health BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2447 tom.kosatsky@bccdc.ca 

Vincent Lam Senior Technical Sales Representative Maxxam Analytics 604.679.4228 vlam@maxxam.ca

Karen Larson Environmental Health Officer First Nations Health Authority 250.754.0212 karen.larson@fnha.ca

Larry Lee Section Head, Chemistry Canadian Food Inspection Agency 604.292.6056 larry.lee@inspection.gc.ca
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Kathi Lefebvre Research Biologist/Lead

Wildlife Algal toxins Research & 

Response Network, Northwest 

Fisheries Science Centre 206.302.2454 kathi.lefebvre@noaa.gov

Xiaonan Lu Assistant Professor University of British Columbia 604.822.2551 xiaonan.lu@ubc.ca

Gethsemane Luttrell District Manager-Coastal District

Environmental Health Services, First 

Nations Health Authority 250.363.0249 Gethsemane.Luttrell@fnha.ca

Kathleen Maclean Environmental Health Scientist BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2424 kathleen.maclean@bccdc.ca

Sunny Mak Medical Geographer BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2575 sunny.mak@bccdc.ca

Paul Martiquet Medical Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 604.886.5620 paul.martiquet@vch.ca

Mark Matthew Manager: Engagement & Coordination First Nations Health Authority 250.571.7362 mark.matthew@fnha.ca

Lorraine McIntyre Food Safety Specialist BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2458 lorraine.mcintyre@bccdc.ca

Margaret Menacherry Microbiology Technician

Environment & Climate Change 

Canada 604.903.4474 margaret.menacherry@canada.ca

Aroha Miller

Environmental Health and Knowledge 

Translation Scientist

BC Centre for Disease Control / 

National Collaborating Centre for 

Environmental Health 604.707.2400 aroha.miller@bccdc.ca

Gloria Nahanee Elder Squamish Nation

Roderick Neasloss Facilities Technician Klemtu Band Council 250.957.7475 eleanoroderick@hotmail.com

Fanny Nelson Metlakatla Band 778.629.5333 fannynelson46@hotmail.com

Andy Olson Fisheries Manager Tseshaht First Nation 250.724.1225 fisheries@tseshaht.com

Robert Parker Senior Medical Officer First Nations Health Authority 604.693.6552 robert.parker@fnha.ca

Isobell Pearsall

Project Coordinator, Salish Sea Marine 

Survival Project Pacific Salmon Foundation pearsalli@psf.ca

Ian Perry Research Scientist Fisheries & Oceans Canada 250.756.7137 ian.perry@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chris Picard Biologist Gitga'at First Nations 250.841.2500 chris.r.picard@gmail.com

Linda Pillsworth

Manager, Environmental Public Health 

Services First Nations Health Authority 604.693.6962 Linda.Pillsworth@fnha.ca

Natalie Prystajecky Environmental Microbiologist BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2647 natalie.prystajecky@bccdc.ca

Michele Radnidge Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 604.233.3193 michele.radnidge@vch.ca

Mark Ritson Senior Environmental Health Officer Vancouver Coastal Health Authority 604.983.6751 mark.ritson@vch.ca

Pablo Romero-Barrios Senior Scientist, Environmental Health BC Centre for Disease Control 604.707.2468 pablo.romerobarrios@bccdc.ca

Robert Russ Councillor Skidegate Band Council 250.559.4496 robert.russ@skidegate.ca

Tamara Russell Biologist

Harmful Algae Monitoring Program, 

Vancouver Island University 250.740.6354 tamara.russell@viu.ca

John Sampson Nuxalk Coastal Guardian Watchman Nuxalk Stewardship Office 250.799.5613 soa@nuxalknation.ca

Dionne Sanderson

Environmental Contaminants Program 

Coordinator First Nations Health Authority 604.693.6978 dionne.sanderson@fnha.ca

Klaus Schallie Consultant 604.371.1879 schallie1@shaw.ca

Daphne Sidaway-Wolfe Director, Food Safety Ministry of Health 250.952.2493 daphne.sidawaywolf@gov.bc.ca

Alison Speirs Food Safety Specialist Ministry of Agriculture 604.556.3091 Alison.Speirs@gov.bc.ca

Kim-Ly Thompson Marine Ethnoecology Masters Student

University of Victoria School of 

Environmental Studies 438.883.9131 kthompson@uvic.ca

Vera Trainer
Program Director, Marine Biotoxins Northwest Fisheries Science Center 206.860.3200

Vera.l.trainer@noaa.gov 

Ross Wilson First Nations Health Authority rwilson@metlakatla.ca
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